

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO. 35 OF 2005

HARSH PATHAK

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

U.O.I. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With office report on default)

Date: 06/03/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RUMA PAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Vivek K. Tankha, Sr.Adv.

Mr.Sidharth Chouhan, Adv.

Mr. Prashant Kumar,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr.Manu Nair, Adv.

Mr. Dhruv Dewan, Adv.for

M/S Suresh A. Shroff & Co.

Mr. E.C. Agrawala ,Adv

Mr. Mahesh Agarwal, Adv.

Mr. Rishi Agrawal, Adv.

Mr. Manu Krishnan, Adv.

Mr.Jayant Kumar,Adv.

Ms. Indu Malhotra ,Adv

Mr. N. Ganpathy ,Adv

Mr. Rajeev Sharma ,Adv

Mr. Irshad Ahmad ,Adv

Mr.Gopal Subramaniam,ASG

Mr.R.M. Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Satyakam, Adv.

Mr. V.K. Verma ,Adv

Mr.TR Andhiyarujina, Sr.Adv.

Mr. Neeraj Sharma, Adv.

Mr.Amit Dhingra,Adv.

Mr. Rahul Prasanna Dave ,Adv

:2:

Mr. Manjul Bajpai, Adv.

Ms.Bina gupta, Adv.

Ms. Inkle Barooah, Adv.

Ms. Sandhya, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

General

It is stated by the learned Additional Solicitor

ng

that the Union of India is taking steps for the purpose of resolving

the problem of unsolicited telemarketing and prays for two weeks'

time. The matter to come up after Holi Vacation.

(Usha Bhardwaj)

Court Master

(Madhu Saxena)

Court Master

