

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

B E F O R E T H E R E G I S T R A R S . G . S H A H

W R I T P E T I T I O N (C I V I L) N O (s) . 3 5 O F 2 0 0 5

HARSH PATHAK

Petitioner(s)

V E R S U S

U.O.I. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 20/02/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Prashant Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Mark D'Souza, Adv.
for M/s. Suresh A. Shroff & Co., Adv.

Mr. Manjul Bajpai, Adv.
Ms. Inkle Barooah, Adv.
Ms. Amrita Swarup, Adv.
for Ms. Bina Gupta, Adv.

Mr. E.C. Agrawala, Adv.
Ms. Indu Malhotra, Adv.
Mr. N. Ganpathy, Adv.
Mr. Irshad Ahmad, Adv.

Mr. Rajnish Gaur, Adv.
for Mr. Rajeev Sharma, Adv.

Mr. A.T. Rao, Adv.
for Mr. V.K. Verma, Adv.

Mr. Neeraj Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Amit Dhingra, Adv.
for Mr. Rahul Prasanna Dave, Adv.

..2/-

.2.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Mr. A.T. Rao, Advocate appearing on behalf of Mr. V.K.

Verma, Advocate-on-Record states that they will file Vakalatnama on behalf of Union of India. He wants four weeks' time to file Vakalatnama and Counter Affidavit.

His attention is invited to the Hon'ble Court's order dated 6th March, 2006 when learned Additional Solicitor General stated before the Hon'ble Court that Union of India was taking steps for the purpose of resolving the problem of unsolicited telemarketing and prayed for two weeks' time for the purpose. The Hon'ble Court passed an order on that date to list the matter after Holi Holidays.

Now, we are in the month of February, 2007 and again Union of India wants further four weeks' time to file Counter Affidavit.

In view of the above fact, time up to 22nd March, 2007 is granted to all the respondents, as a last chance, to file their Counter Affidavit.

List the matters on 22nd March, 2007.

(S.G.SHAH)

Registrar