

ITEM NO.201
[NMD Case]

COURT NO.9

SECTION PIL

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO(s). 35 OF 2005

HARSH PATHAK

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

U.O.I. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for intervention and intervention and directions and permission to
place addl. documents on record)
[for final disposal]

WITH T.P.(C) NO. 275 of 2008 [for prel. hearing]
(With office report)

T.P.(C) NO. 278 of 2008 [for prel. hearing]

Date: 16/12/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HARJIT SINGH BEDI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Anurag Sharma, Adv. for
Mr. Prashant Kumar, Adv. (N.P.)

Mr. Rajesh Aggarwal, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Saanjh N. Purohit, Adv.
Mr. Amit Jain, Adv. for
M/S Suresh A. Shroff & Co.

Mr. M. Parasaran, ASG
Mr. Sanjeev K. Bhardwaj, Adv.
Mr. Satyakam, Adv.
Mrs. Anil Katiyar, Adv.
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, Adv.
Mr. V.K. Verma, Adv.

Mr. Vikas Mehta, Adv.

2

Mr. N. Ganpathy, Adv.

Mr. Rajeev Sharma, Adv.

Mr. E.C. Agarwala, Adv.
Mr. Mahesh Agarwal, Adv.
Mr. Rishi Agrawala, Adv.
Mr. Gaurav Goel, Adv.
Mr. Amit Kumar Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Irshad Ahmad, Adv.

Mr. Manjul Bajpai, Adv.

Mrs. Inkle Roy Barooah, Adv.
Mr. Ankur Saigal, Adv.
Ms. Bina Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Gaurav Singh, Adv.
Ms. Anisha Ranjan, Adv.

Mr. Amit Dhingra, Adv.
Mr. Aman Lekhi, Adv.
Mr. Rahul Prasanna Dave, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

In view of the letter circulated by learned counsel for
the petitioner, the case is adjourned by two weeks.

(K.K. Chawla)
Court Master

(Neeru Bala Vij)
Court Master